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AU REVOIR 

 

In the week to come many will graduate who have been an 
essential part of the life of Fisher House and a great blessing 
to it.  We wish them well, hoping that they will remain in 
contact with their Chaplaincy, and praying that they will 
grow ever closer to the Lord.  The Leavers Barbecue is after 
11 am Mass today. 
 
 

HENRI GODEFROY 
 

Henri’s final Sunday with us before he returns to Paris is 
Sunday 7 July.  I am sure we can ensure a particularly good 
aperitif after Mass. 
 
 

SUMMER VACATION 
 

The summer timetable begins at Fisher House this Monday 
(24 June): 
 

Sunday Mass:        10.30 am 
Mass on other days (except Wednesday):  1.10 pm 
Confessions on Saturdays:    12 pm - 1 pm 
Opening Hours:       9 am - 10 pm 
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SOLEMNITY OF SS PETER & PAUL  
 

29 June is a Holyday of Obligation in England and Wales.  
However, as it falls on Saturday this year, it is transferred to 
next Sunday. 
 
 

SATURDAY 6 JULY 
 

Confessions will not be heard or Mass celebrated on this 
day in the Chaplaincy. 

 
 

AN INTELLECTUAL RETREAT 
9 - 12 July at Stonyhurst 

 

‘Who is Good but God?’ 
 

Speakers: Prof. George Corbett (St. Andrews), Sr. Catherine 
Joseph Droste, OP (Angelicum), and Fr John Mark Solitario, 
OP (Thomistic Institute).   For further details, see the     
website of the Thomistic Institute. 

 
 

YOUTH 2000 SUMMER FESTIVAL 2024 
23 - 26 August at Ampleforth Abbey 

 

So much is lined up for this year's Summer Festival, with  
input from incredible people, a wonderful variety of     
workshops, and loads of opportunities to be with Jesus and 
encounter His love for you.  For further details: Youth 2000 
Summer Festival 2024 — Youth 2000  

LITURGICAL DIARY 
 

Sunday 23 June   TWELFTH SUNDAY 
     9.30 am  Sung Latin Mass 
     11.00 am  Sung English Mass 
     5.30 pm  Mass 
 
Monday 24 June   THE NATIVITY OF ST JOHN THE BAPTIST 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 25 June    1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 26 June  Feast of the Dedication of the Cathedral 
     No Mass 
 
Thursday 27 June  1.10 pm  Mass    
 
Friday 28 June   St Irenaeus 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
      
Saturday 29 June   12 pm - 1 pm  Confessions & Holy  
        Hour 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Sunday 30 June   SAINTS PETER & PAUL 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
 
 
Monday 1 July   1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 2 July   1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 3 July  No Mass 
 
Thursday 4 July   St Elizabeth of Portugal 
     1.10 pm 
 
Friday 5 July   1.10 pm 
 
Saturday 6 July   No Confessions or Mass 
 
Sunday 7 July   FOURTEENTH SUNDAY 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
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